PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2934895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN BRENNINGER	05/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGCO INTERNATIONAL GMBH	
Street Address:	VICTOR VON BRUNS STRASSE 17	
City:	NEUHAUSEN AM RHEINFA	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-8212	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14349575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6203276158

Email: patents@agcocorp.com

Correspondent Name: AGCO INTERNATIONAL GMBH
Address Line 1: VICTOR VON BRUNS STRASSE 17

Address Line 4: NEUHAUSEN AM RHEINFA, SWITZERLAND CH-8212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GB1144PCTUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFF ELLSWORTH	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Ellsworth/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=GB1144US_assgnmt#page1.tif

PATENT 502888298 REEL: 033295 FRAME: 0819

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we

BRENNINGER, Martin of Hans-Weber-Str. 43, 87616 Marktoberdorf, Germany

citizen(s) of Germany, have invented certain improvements in METHOD TO DETERMINE VEHICLE WEIGHT, for which a UK application was filed on October 13, 2011, under Application No. 1117720.1, and whereas related application may be filed in the United States, and whereas

AGCO INTERNATIONAL GMBH VICTOR VON BRUNS STRASSE 17 CH-8212 NEUHAUSEN AM RHEINFALL SWITZERLAND

Desires to purchase all the rights in same:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said

AGCO INTERNATIONAL GMBH VICTOR VON BRUNS STRASSE 17 CH-8212 NEUHAUSEN AM RHEINFALL SWITZERŁAND

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign transfer and convey unto the said

AGCO INTERNATIONAL GMBH VICTOR VON BRUNS STRASSE 17 CH-8212 NEUHAUSEN AM RHEINFALL SWITZERLAND

in and for the United States and its territories, the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and any other US intellectual property claiming priority or related thereto, in and to the inventions therein set forth, and in and to any other US patent or other US intellectual property now known or in the future that may issue on or claim priority to, or be otherwise related to, said applications, and/or any conventional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, renewal, reexam, continued prosecution application("CPA"), or Request for Continued Examination ("RCE") thereof;

l/we hereby covenant that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

And I/we hereby bind myself/ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments that may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

Brenninger, Martin

RECORDED: 07/11/2014

 $\frac{5.3.20/4}{\text{Date}}$

PATENT REEL: 033295 FRAME: 0820